THE IMPROVEMENT OF TAXI SERVICE
IN KUANTAN

BY
NIZAMUDDIN BIN ZAINUDDIN
ADV. DIP. IN BUS ADMINS.

(TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT)

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

MARA INSTITUTE TECHNOKOGY~

A AN
SHAH Al@/’
MAY 198



(1)
ABSTRACT

Commercial Vehicles Licensing Board plays a vital role in issuing
taxi permit and Road Transport Department is responsible to surper-
vise and control the taxi operation in order to ensure that satis-

factory level of taxi service is being served.

Although different sort of regulations enforced and many methods of
controlled have been implemented people still break the rules and
making offences. Problems faced by taxi users in Kuantan are
varried from problems faced by taxi users in Kuala Lumpur. This

is due to the different demographic background and economic grbwth.
In Kuala Lumpur demand for taxi service is surplus. Surplus to the
extent that taxi driQers refuse to take any passengers. Taxi
drivers didn't afraid to lose their passengers because they know

there will always be other users to use their service.

In Kuantan it's different, there's only a small demand for intra-
city taxi service. Taxis are not easily available. The unavai-

lability of taxis in Kuantan is the result of too many inter-city
taxi service rather than intra-city taxi. Inter-city taxi always
stay idle at the terminal waiting for passengers. They seldom

v .
more around to find passengers.

Furthermore, people are afraid to use taxi service because of the
high fare rate. Taxis in Kuantan do not want to use taxi meter to
guide them to decide the fare. They give the fares according to

their own discreetion. This factor also affect the demand for

taxi service.



(iv)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I wish to express my sincere gratitude to all those who have involve
directly or indirectly in the successful completion of this

Graduation Exercise.

Special acknowledgement to my supervisor, En. Arshad, Transport
Lecturer, Mara Institute Of Technology, Shah Alam, for his ideas

and constructive comments and also for his kindness and patience.

I'm gratefully acknowliedge the kind assistence, advise and patience
of my father and mother and also to all my family members and

relatives.

I would also like to pass my sincere gratitude to those who have

given me their kind cooperation, support and guidance. They are:-
(I} From Kuantan Municipal Council, Town Planning Department

(a) En. Basri Hj. Sulaiman

(b) En. Alias HJj. Mohd Salleh

(c) En. Aelyas Abdullah

(d) En. Ab. Rahman Ab. Samad

(e) Cik Hamiza binti. Hamzah

(f) A1l technicians and administrative staff
(g) En. Syed Daniel

{(h) En. R. Birakasan

(i) En. Nasri Zaid



(vi)

TABLE OF "CONTENTS

PAGE

Abstract i
Acknbwiédgement | iv
Table of contents : «ovi
List of abbreviations xi
List of tables | | %11
List of illustration xiv
List of appendixes XV
CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

1.1.0. Kuantan an overall view 1

1.2.0. Objectives of the study 6

1.3.0. Problem statement 7

1.4.0. Hypothesis 9

1.5.0. Scope and limitations 11
CHAPTER TWO : CLARIFICATION OF TAXI SERVICE

2.1.0. Introduction 12

2.2.0. History of taxi and hire-car

transport system.



CHAPTER THREE :

2.3.0.

2.4.0.

2.5.0.

(vii )
C]assifiéation of taxi service
2.3.1. Taxi cab service
2.3.2. Hire car service
2.3.3. Limousine taxi service
2.3.4. Hire and drive car
The passenger fare rate
2.4.1. Taxi cab service
2.4.2. Hire car service
2.4.3. Limousine tgxi service
2.4.4. Hire and drive car

Conclusion

THE ECONOMIC AND CONTROL WHICH AFFECTS

TAXI SERVICE

3.1.0.

3.2.0.

3.3.0.

3.4.0.

Introduction
Socio-economi framework
3.2.1. Population

Factors affecting the travel

demand of taxi service

Rules and regulations

14

15

16

17

19

21

22

23

24

25

28

31



