THE IMPROVEMENT OF TAXI SERVICE IN KUANTAN

BY
NIZAMUDDIN BIN ZAINUDDIN
ADV. DIP. IN BUS ADMINS.
(TRANSPORT MANAGEMENT)
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MARA INSTITUTE TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAMO
MAY 1989

ABSTRACT

Commercial Vehicles Licensing Board plays a vital role in issuing taxi permit and Road Transport Department is responsible to surpervise and control the taxi operation in order to ensure that satisfactory level of taxi service is being served.

Although different sort of regulations enforced and many methods of controlled have been implemented people still break the rules and making offences. Problems faced by taxi users in Kuantan are varried from problems faced by taxi users in Kuala Lumpur. This is due to the different demographic background and economic growth. In Kuala Lumpur demand for taxi service is surplus. Surplus to the extent that taxi drivers refuse to take any passengers. Taxi drivers didn't afraid to lose their passengers because they know there will always be other users to use their service.

In Kuantan it's different, there's only a small demand for intracity taxi service. Taxis are not easily available. The unavailability of taxis in Kuantan is the result of too many inter-city taxi service rather than intra-city taxi. Inter-city taxi always stay idle at the terminal waiting for passengers. They seldom more around to find passengers.

Furthermore, people are afraid to use taxi service because of the high fare rate. Taxis in Kuantan do not want to use taxi meter to guide them to decide the fare. They give the fares according to their own discreetion. This factor also affect the demand for taxi service.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I wish to express my sincere gratitude to all those who have involve directly or indirectly in the successful completion of this Graduation Exercise.

Special acknowledgement to my supervisor, En. Arshad, Transport Lecturer, Mara Institute Of Technology, Shah Alam, for his ideas and constructive comments and also for his kindness and patience.

I'm gratefully acknowledge the kind assistence, advise and patience of my father and mother and also to all my family members and relatives.

I would also like to pass my sincere gratitude to those who have given me their kind cooperation, support and guidance. They are:-

- (I) From Kuantan Municipal Council, Town Planning Department
 - (a) En. Basri Hj. Sulaiman
 - (b) En. Alias Hj. Mohd Salleh
 - (c) En. Aelyas Abdullah
 - (d) En. Ab. Rahman Ab. Samad
 - (e) Cik Hamiza binti Hamzah
 - (f) All technicians and administrative staff
 - (q) En. Syed Daniel
 - (h) En. R. Birakasan
 - (i) En. Nasri Zaid

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
Abstract			ii
Acknowledgement			iv
Table of content	s		. vi
List of abbrevia	tions		хi
List of tables			χii
List of illustra	tion		xiv
List of appendix	es		ΧV
CHAPTER ONE :	INTRODU	CTION	
	1.1.0.	Kuantan an overall view	1
	1.2.0.	Objectives of the study	6
	1.3.0.	Problem statement	7
	1.4.0.	Hypothesis	9
	1.5.0.	Scope and limitations	11
CHAPTER TWO :	CLARIFI	CATION OF TAXI SERVICE	
	2.1.0.	Introduction	12
	2.2.0.	History of taxi and hire-car transport system.	
		•	

2.3.0.	crassification of taxi service	12
:	2.3.1. Taxi cab service	
	2.3.2. Hire car service	15
	2.3.3. Limousine taxi service	16
	2.3.4. Hire and drive car	17
2.4.0.	The passenger fare rate	19
	2.4.1. Taxi cab service	
	2.4.2. Hire car service	21
•	2.4.3. Limousine taxi service	
	2.4.4. Hire and drive car	22
2.5.0.	Conclusion	23
CHAPTER THREE : THE ECC	DNOMIC AND CONTROL WHICH AFFECTS	
TAXI SE	ERVICE	
3.1.0.	Introduction	24
3.2.0.	Socio-economi framework	25
	3.2.1. Population	
3.3.0.	Factors affecting the travel demand of taxi service	28
3.4.0.	Rules and regulations	31